Page | 1   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
Page | 2   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
INTRODUCTION                                     3 IMPLANT REMOVAL                                               35
PREPARATION                                        7 IMPLANT                                                         36
INSERTION OF NAIL                            10 INSTRUMENT                                                     41
INSERTION OF BLADE                         16 Instrument Set
Contains
55

cap, cannulated.
Extra the nail by applying gentle blows
with the slotted hammer.
Extraction Screw for
blade
IS007-30
Impactor Extractor Rod IS007-64
Page | 36   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
Implants
P.F.N.A. Nail Short
Code for Stainless
Steel
Code for
Titanium
Length Diameter
S3016.09170 T3016.09170 170mm
Ø9.0mm
S3016.10170 T3016.10170 Ø10.0mm
S3016.11170 T3016.11170 Ø11.0mm
S3016.12170 T3016.12170 Ø12.0mm
S3016.13170 T3016.13170 Ø13.0mm
S3016.14170 T3016.14170 Ø14.0mm
S3016.09200 T3016.09200 200mm
Ø9.0mm
S3016.10200 T3016.10200 Ø10.0mm
S3016.11200 T3016.11200 Ø11.0mm
S3016.12200 T3016.12200 Ø12.0mm
S3016.13200 T3016.13200 Ø13.0mm
S3016.14200 T3016.14200 Ø14.0mm
S3016.09220 T3016.09220 220mm
Ø9.0mm
S3016.10220 T3016.10220 Ø10.0mm
S3016.11220 T3016.11220 Ø11.0mm
S3016.12220 T3016.12220 Ø12.0mm
S3016.13220 T3016.13220 Ø13.0mm
S3016.14220 T3016.14220 Ø14.0mm
S3016.09240 T3016.09240 240mm
Ø9.0mm
S3016.10240 T3016.10240 Ø10.0mm
S3016.11240 T3016.11240 Ø11.0mm
S3016.12240 T3016.12240 Ø12.0mm
S3016.13240 T3016.13240 Ø13.0mm
S3016.14240 T3016.14240 Ø14.0mm
Page | 37   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
P.F.N.A. Long Right
Code for
Stainless Steel
Code for
Titanium
Length Diameter
S3016R.09260 T3016R.09260 260mm Ø9.0mm
 S3016R.09280 T3016R.09280 280mm
S3016R.09300 T3016R.09300 300mm
S3016R.09320 T3016R.09320 320mm
S3016R.09340 T3016R.09340 340mm
S3016R.09360 T3016R.09360 360mm
S3016R.09380 T3016R.09380 380mm
S3016R.09400 T3016R.09400 400mm
S3016R.09420 T3016R.09420 420mm
S3016R.09440 T3016R.09440 440mm
S3016R.10260 T3016R.10260 260mm Ø10.0mm
 S3016R.10280 T3016R.10280 280mm
S3016R.10300 T3016R.10300 300mm
S3016R.10320 T3016R.10320 320mm
S3016R.10340 T3016R.10340 340mm
S3016R.10360 T3016R.10360 360mm
S3016R.10380 T3016R.10380 380mm
S3016R.10400 T3016R.10400 400mm
S3016R.10420 T3016R.10420 420mm
S3016R.10440 T3016R.10440 440mm
S3016R.11260 T3016R.11260 260mm Ø11.0mm
 S3016R.11280 T3016R.11280 280mm
S3016R.11300 T3016R.11300 300mm
S3016R.11320 T3016R.11320 320mm
S3016R.11340 T3016R.11340 340mm
S3016R.11360 T3016R.11360 360mm
S3016R.11380 T3016R.11380 380mm
S3016R.11400 T3016R.11400 400mm
S3016R.11420 T3016R.11420 420mm
S3016R.11440 T3016R.11440 440mm
S3016R.12260 T3016R.12260 260mm Ø12.0mm
 S3016R.12280 T3016R.12280 280mm
S3016R.12300 T3016R.12300 300mm
S3016R.12320 T3016R.12320 320mm
S3016R.12340 T3016R.12340 340mm
S3016R.12360 T3016R.12360 360mm
S3016R.12380 T3016R.12380 380mm
S3016R.12400 T3016R.12400 400mm
S3016R.12420 T3016R.12420 420mm
S3016R.12440 T3016R.12440 440mm
Page | 38   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
P.F.N.A. Long Left
Code for
Stainless Steel
Code for
Titanium
Length Diameter
S3016L.09260 T3016L.09260 260mm Ø9.0mm
 S3016L.09280 T3016L.09280 280mm
S3016L.09300 T3016L.09300 300mm
S3016L.09320 T3016L.09320 320mm
S3016L.09340 T3016L.09340 340mm
S3016L.09360 T3016L.09360 360mm
S3016L.09380 T3016L.09380 380mm
S3016L.09400 T3016L.09400 400mm
S3016L.09420 T3016L.09420 420mm
S3016L.09440 T3016L.09440 440mm
S3016L.10260 T3016L.10260 260mm Ø10.0mm
 S3016L.10280 T3016L.10280 280mm
S3016L.10300 T3016L.10300 300mm
S3016L.10320 T3016L.10320 320mm
S3016L.10340 T3016L.10340 340mm
S3016L.10360 T3016L.10360 360mm
S3016L.10380 T3016L.10380 380mm
S3016L.10400 T3016L.10400 400mm
S3016L.10420 T3016L.10420 420mm
S3016L.10440 T3016L.10440 440mm
S3016L.11260 T3016L.11260 260mm Ø11.0mm
 S3016L.11280 T3016L.11280 280mm
S3016L.11300 T3016L.11300 300mm
S3016L.11320 T3016L.11320 320mm
S3016L.11340 T3016L.11340 340mm
S3016L.11360 T3016L.11360 360mm
S3016L.11380 T3016L.11380 380mm
S3016L.11400 T3016L.11400 400mm
S3016L.11420 T3016L.11420 420mm
S3016L.11440 T3016L.11440 440mm
S3016L.12260 T3016L.12260 260mm Ø12.0mm
 S3016L.12280 T3016L.12280 280mm
S3016L.12300 T3016L.12300 300mm
S3016L.12320 T3016L.12320 320mm
S3016L.12340 T3016L.12340 340mm
S3016L.12360 T3016L.12360 360mm
S3016L.12380 T3016L.12380 380mm
S3016L.12400 T3016L.12400 400mm
S3016L.12420 T3016L.12420 420mm
S3016L.12440 T3016L.12440 440mm
Page | 39   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
4.9mm Inter-Locking Screw
Length Code for Stainless
Steel
Code for Titanium
18mm S1067.018 T1067.018
20mm S1067.020 T1067.020
22mm S1067.022 T1067.022
24mm S1067.024 T1067.024
26mm S1067.026 T1067.026
28mm S1067.028 T1067.028
30mm S1067.030 T1067.030
32mm S1067.032 T1067.032
34mm S1067.034 T1067.034
36mm S1067.036 T1067.036
38mm S1067.038 T1067.038
40mm S1067.040 T1067.040
42mm S1067.042 T1067.042
44mm S1067.044 T1067.044
46mm S1067.046 T1067.046
48mm S1067.048 T1067.048
50mm S1067.050 T1067.050
52mm S1067.052 T1067.052
54mm S1067.054 T1067.054
55mm S1067.055 T1067.055
56mm S1067.056 T1067.056
58mm S1067.058 T1067.058
60mm S1067.060 T1067.060
62mm S1067.062 T1067.062
64mm S1067.064 T1067.064
65mm S1067.065 T1067.065
66mm S1067.066 T1067.066
68mm S1067.068 T1067.068
70mm S1067.070 T1067.070
72mm S1067.072 T1067.072
74mm S1067.074 T1067.074
75mm S1067.075 T1067.075
76mm S1067.076 T1067.076
78mm S1067.078 T1067.078
80mm S1067.080 T1067.080
85mm S1067.085 T1067.085
90mm S1067.090 T1067.090
95mm S1067.095 T1067.095
100mm S1067.100 T1067.100
Page | 40   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
P.F.N.A. Nail Blade
Code for
Stainless Steel
Code for
Titanium
Length
S3019.065 T3019.065 65mm
S3019.070 T3019.070 70mm
S3019.075 T3019.075 75mm
S3019.080 T3019.080 80mm
S3019.085 T3019.085 85mm
S3019.090 T3019.090 90mm
S3019.095 T3019.095 95mm
S3019.100 T3019.100 100mm
S3019.105 T3019.105 105mm
S3019.110 T3019.110 110mm
S3019.115 T3019.115 115mm
S3019.120 T3019.120 120mm
End Cap For P.F.N.A With Pin
Code for
Stainless Steel
Code for

Page | 54   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
Instrument Box
IS007-77
Page | 55   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
Instrument Set Contains
SR NO Name Code Qty
1 Insertion Handle IS007-01 1
2 Conical Bolt IS007-02 2
3 Proximal Aiming Bar IS007-03 1
4 Proximal Bolt IS007-04 1
5 Proximal Aiming Arm 130° for Blade IS007-05 1
6 Aiming Arm For Dynamic/Static Locking (170/200) IS007-06 1
7 Aiming Arm For Dynamic/Static Locking (220/240) IS007-07 1
8 Aiming Arm For Static Locking IS007-08 1
9 Bolt For Aiming Arm IS007-09 4
10 Distal Aiming Bar IS007-10 1
11 E Block IS007-11 1
12 Position Rod IS007-12 1
13 Oval Block With The Round Hole IS007-13 1
14 Oval Block Locking Screw IS007-14 1
15 Distal Bolt IS007-15 1
16 Distal Targeter IS007-16 1
17 Targeter Bolt IS007-17 1
18 Protection Sleeve 11x8mm IS007-18 2
19 Drill Sleeve 8x4.3mm IS007-19 2
20 Trocar 4.3mm IS007-20 1
21 Drill Bit 4.3x300mm IS007-21 2
22 Stopper For Drill Bit 4.3mm IS007-22 1
23 Depth Guage For Blade IS007-23 1
24 Protection Sleeve For Blade 16X11mm IS007-24 1
25 Drill Sleeve For Blade 11X3.2mm  IS007-25 1
26 Trocar For Blade 3.2mm  IS007-26 1
27 Hammer Guide For Blade IS007-27 1
28 Impactor For Blade 4.5mm Tip IS007-28 1
29 Key For Blade IS007-29 1
30 Extractor For Blade IS007-30 1
31 Buttress/Compression Nut IS007-31 1
32 Protection Sleeve 10X8mm IS007-32 1
33 Trocar 8mm IS007-33 1
34 Drill Sleeve 8X5.2mm  IS007-34 1
35 Drill Bit 5.2x250mm IS007-35 1
36 T-Type Drill Bit 5.2mm  IS007-36 1
37 Cannulated Reamer 11mm IS007-37 1
38 Exntry Reamer 11mm For Blade IS007-38 1
39 Stopper for Cannulated Reamer IS007-39 1
Page | 56   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
40 Protection Sleeve 21X17mm IS007-40 1
41 Guide Sleeve 17x3.2mm IS007-41 1
42 Entry Reamer 17mm IS007-42 1
43 Guide Wire Threaded 3.2x400mm IS007-43 4
44 Guide Wire Holder IS007-44 1
45 Bone Awl Cannulated  IS007-45 1
46 Tissue Protector IS007-46 1
47 Flexible Reamer Shaft IS007-47 1
48 Reamer Head 9.0mm IS007-48 1
49 Reamer Head 9.5mm IS007-49 1
50 Reamer Head 10.0mm IS007-50 1
51 Reamer Head 10.5mm IS007-51 1
52 Reamer Head 11.0mm IS007-52 1
53 Reamer Head 11.5mm IS007-53 1
54 Reamer Head 12.0mm IS007-54 1
55 Reamer Head 12.5mm IS007-55 1
56 Reamer Head 13.0mm IS007-56 1
57 Reamer Head 13.5mm IS007-57 1
58 Reamer Head Box IS007-58 1
59 Guide Wire Bided 2.5x1000mm IS007-59 1
60 Guide Wire Reducer IS007-60 1
61 Quick Coupling T-Handle IS007-61 1
62 Insertion Connecting rod IS007-62 1
63 Insertion Connector IS007-63 1
64 Impactor Extractor Rod IS007-64 1
65 Hammer IS007-65 1
66 Slotted Hammer IS007-66 1
67 Screw Driver 3.5mm Tip IS007-67 1
68 Screw Driver With Sperical Head 8mm Tip IS007-68 1
69 Radiographic Scale IS007-69 1
70 Dapth Guage IS007-70 1
71 Combination Spanner 11mm IS007-71 1
72 Allen Key 5.0mm IS007-72 1
73 Allen Key 3.0mm IS007-73 1
74 Screw Driver For Cannulated Cap 4mm Tip IS007-74 1
75 Hexagonal Socket 11mm Cannulated IS007-75 1
76 Guide Wire 3.0x460mm With Hook IS007-76 1
77 Instrument Box IS007-77 1
Page | 57   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
Page | 58   Samay Surgical     PFNA System    Surgical Technique
PFNA Short Nail Set Contains
End Cap For P.F.N.A with Pin